
CITY OF BRUNSWICK RESIDENTS

Laura Higgins-Woyma
Building Department Secretary

lhigginswoyma@brunswick.oh.us

Pam Plavecski
Division of Planning

pplavecski@brunswick.oh.us

Robert Kirkpatrick
Certified Electrical Inspector

Certified Mechanical Inspector
Electrical Plans Examiner

rkirkpatrick@brunswick.oh.us

DIVISION OF PLANNING
Jennie Lods

Planning & Zoning Coordinator
jlods@brunswick.oh.us

CITY COUNCIL

CITY MANAGER
Carl DeForest

Drew Flood Residential Building
Official Building Inspector
Zoning Inspector Property

Maintenance Inspector
dflood@brunswick.oh.us

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Grant R. Aungst

gaungst@brunswick.oh.us

DIVISION OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Grant R. Aungst

gaungst@brunswick.oh.us

Mark Neuendorf
 Zoning Inspector

Property Maintenance Inspector
mneuendorf@brunswick.oh.us

DIVISION OF BUILDING
Drew Flood

Interim Chief Building Official 
Residential Building Official

Zoning Inspector
Property Maintenance Inspector

dflood@brunswick.oh.us

PLANNING COMMISSION

BOARD OF BUILDING CODE APPEALS

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Greg Coates
Property Maintenance Inspector

gcoates@brunswick.oh.us
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Administrative Assistant to the
Community & Economic Development Director
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